

Order No. 08
04.01.2024

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
OP.1 appears today by filing vokalatnama coupled with a petition praying for time on ground as stated therein.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Notice issued through court upon opposite party no. 2 and 3 is received unserved.
Notice issued through regd. post upon opposite party no. 3 is also received unserved.
None move.
However, petitioner is directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon opposite party no. 2 and 3 in both ways.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 13.3.24 for SR/Ad and appearance of opposite parties and filing of W/O by OP.1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)