

M.J.C 36/22

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar
Additional District Judge,,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 09
13.03.2024

Petitioner files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
OP.1 files written objection through his Ld. Advocate against the petition U/o 41 rule 19 read with section 151 of CPC.
Copy is shown served upon petitioner.
None move.
Let the w/o be kept with the case record.
Case is adjourned.
Petitioner is further directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon opposite party no. 2 and 3 in both ways.
Fix 14.6.24 for SR/Ad and appearance of opposite party no. 2 and 3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)