

M.J.C 36/22

Order No. 10
14.06.2024

In view of unbearable heat wave condition, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
No steps taken by either sides.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
Petitioner is further directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon opposite party no. 2 and 3 in both ways.
Fix 31.8.24 for SR/Ad and appearance of opposite party no. 2 and 3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)