

M.J.C 36/22

Order No. 11
31.08.2024

P.O is on leave on duty. Ld. A.C.J.M, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Both sides file their respective haziras.

No Sr/Ad is received in respect of OP no. 2 and 3.

None move.

Petitioner is further directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon opposite party no. 2 and 3 in both ways.

Fix 02.12.24 for SR/Ad and appearance of opposite party no. 2 and 3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)