

M.J.C 36/22

Order No. 13  
25.04.2025

Today is fixed for SR/Ad and appearance of opposite party no. 2 and 3.  
The petitioner has filed his hazira through his Ld. Advocate.  
No SR/AD has been received in respect of OP no. 2 and 3.  
No one appeared or moved.  
The case is adjourned.  
Petitioner is further directed to take fresh step for issue of notice upon opposite party no. 2 and 3 in both ways.  
Fix 24.10.2025 for SR/Ad, appearance of opposite party no. 2 and 3 and steps in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)